Specialty Test Products
Double-Ended
Wireless Test Spring Probes
Board Test Spring Probes
MICRO SERIES PROBES
The Micro probe series range in pitch from 0.20” (0.51 mm) to
0.030” (0.76 mm) pitch and are typically between half an inch
to an inch in length.

Music wire, gold plated
Beryllium copper, gold plated
How to Order
1 Series D E
2 Size 5 0
3 Tip Style D , T 4 5 , T 6 0 , U
4 Spring Force 2  oz
5 Plunger Plating G  Gold
D E  - 5 0  - D  - 2  - G
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
0.035
(0.89)
0.033
(0.84)
0.026
(0.66)
0.100
(2.54)
0.520
(13.21)
0.034
(0.86)
0.038
(0.97)
0.026
(0.66)
0.025
(0.64)
Becu Tips Diameter
D
0.033
(0.84)
45°
T45
45°0.033
(0.84)
60°
T60
60°0.033
(0.84)
60°
U
60° 0.026
(0.66)
1. Bottom plunger travels to “below flush” to the barrel end.
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
DE-50 Double-Ended Series
0.050 (1.27) Centers
45°
60°
60°
(1)
Double-Ended Spring Probes
4
1. Bottom plunger travels to “below flush” to the barrel end.
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
Probe Specifications
Minimum Centers
Drill Size
Current Rating
Spring Force
Typical Resistance
Maximum Travel
Working Travel
0.100 (2.54)
1.75 mm – 0.067/0.069 (1.70/1.75)
3 A continuous
3.00 oz (85 g) @ 0.050 (1.27) travel
< 50 mΩ
0.080 (2.03)
0.050 (1.27)
Materials
Barrel
Spring
Plunger
Nickel/silver, gold plated
Music wire, gold plated
Beryllium copper, gold plated
How to Order
1 Series D E
2 Size 1 0 0
3 Tip Style J , T
4 Spring Force 3  oz
5 Plunger Plating G  Gold
D E  - 1 0 0  - J  - 3  - G
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
0.035
(0.89)
0.062
(1.57)
0.054
(1.37)
0.100
(2.54)
0.520
(13.21)
0.066
(1.68)
0.073
(1.85)
0.054
(1.37)
0.025
(0.64)
Becu Tips Diameter
J
0.054
(1.37)
60°
T
60°0.062
(1.57)
DE-100 Double-Ended Series
0.100 (2.54) Centers
60°
(1)
more > smithsinterconnect.com
Copyright© 2020 Smiths Interconnect | All rights reserved | Version 1.0
The information contained within this document is subject at all times to applicable Export Control regulations and legal requirements
 
Americas
	■ Kansas City, KS
+1 913 342 5544
	■ Milpitas, CA
+1 408 957 9607 x-1125
	■ Salisbury, MD
+1 800 780 2169
	■ Tampa, FL
+ 1 813 901 7200
	■ Kirkland, QC, Canada
+1 514 842 5179
Europe
	■ Deggendorf, Germany
+49 991 250 120
	■ Dundee, UK
+44 1382 427 200
	■ Genova, Italy
+39 0 10 60361
	■ Rouen, France
+33 2 3296 9176